

## Schodack Valley Volunteer Fire Company, Inc. 1553 Schodack Valley Road Castleton, N.Y. 12033 Business Phone: (518) 477-4215

April 15, 2025

Dear,

The members of the Schodack Valley Volunteer Fire Company wish to thank you for your gracious support. Spring means fund raising season for our 100% volunteer fire company. Last year we answered 300 calls for assistance. Proceeds help defray costs of operation and improvements to our aged building. Our 22st annual Golf Tournament will be held Friday, June 20,2025 at the Olde Post Road Golf Club (formally Evergreen Country Club) on Schuurman Road, Schodack, New York. Last year's tournament was a complete success due to the civic minded businesses like yours.

We would be honored to have your business as a hole sponsor for this worthy cause. As a hole sponsor, your company would have a professionally made sign displayed on the course for all tournament participants to see. Your business's name will also be prominently displayed on a sponsor board. The cost for hole sponsorships starts at one hundred dollars (\$100) for bronze level, five hundred (\$500) for silver and one thousand (\$1000) for Gold.

I have enclosed a golf registration form with hopes you will be able to join us at Olde Post Road Golf Club. If you have any questions regarding your hole sponsorship, please contact Jim at the number below. You can mail your check payable to Schodack Valley Fire Company at the above address. Once again, thank you for your support. Your timely response will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Jakob Westman, Outing Director (518)653-7152

Jim Adams, Outing Director (518)466-4008